
Contest Name 

East Dunbartonshire Council 

Valid Votes 

Positions to be Filled 

Quota 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Ward 7 - Kirkintilloch East & North & Twechar 

3,177 

1 

1,589 

Stage 1 

Candidate Name Affiliation No. of Ballot Papers 

Marthos CHRISTOFOROU 

Eamonn GALLAGHER 

Satbir Kaur GILL 

Bruce HAMPTON 

AIDAN MARSHALL 

SERINA MARSHALL 

Alan MCMANUS 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Alba Party for Independence 

Scottish Conservative and Unionist 

Reform UK 

Scottish Labour Party 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Sovereignty 

677 

63 

131 

476 

958 

726 

18 

Total 3,177 

Elizabeth ROWAN Scottish Greens 128 

Report Name: Transfers_V0001_Ward-7---Kirkintilloch-East-&-North-&-Twechar_13022025_234040.pdf Created: 13-2-2025 23:40:40 



Action No. of Ballot 
Papers Transfer Value Votes Transferred 

East Dunbartonshire Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 2 - Exclusion of Alan MCMANUS 18.00000 

Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU 2 1.00000 2.00000 

Transfer to Eamonn GALLAGHER 4 1.00000 4.00000 

Transfer to Satbir Kaur GILL 2 1.00000 2.00000 

Transfer to Bruce HAMPTON 4 1.00000 4.00000 

Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL 1 1.00000 1.00000 

Transfer to SERINA MARSHALL 1 1.00000 1.00000 

No further preference 4 1.00000 4.00000 
Not transferred due to rounding 0.00000 

Total 18.00000 
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Action No. of Ballo
Papers 

t Transfer Value Votes Transferred 

East Dunbartonshire Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 3 - Exclusion of Eamonn GALLAGHER 67.00000 

Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU 5 1.00000 5.00000 

Transfer to Satbir Kaur GILL 1 1.00000 1.00000 

Transfer to Bruce HAMPTON 9 1.00000 9.00000 

Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL 8 1.00000 8.00000 

Transfer to SERINA MARSHALL 24 1.00000 24.00000 

Transfer to Elizabeth ROWAN 5 1.00000 5.00000 

No further preference 15 1.00000 15.00000 
Not transferred due to rounding 0.00000 

Total 67.00000 
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Action No. of Ballo
Papers 

t Transfer Value Votes Transferred 

East Dunbartonshire Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 4 - Exclusion of Elizabeth ROWAN 133.00000 

Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU 

Transfer to Satbir Kaur GILL 

Transfer to Bruce HAMPTON 

Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL 

Transfer to SERINA MARSHALL 

28 

2 

5 

16 

61 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

28.00000 

2.00000 

5.00000 

16.00000 

61.00000 

No further preference 

Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

21 1.00000 21.00000 
0.00000 

133.00000 
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Action No. of Ballo
Papers 

t Transfer Value Votes Transferred 

East Dunbartonshire Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 5 - Exclusion of Satbir Kaur GILL 136.00000 

Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU 

Transfer to Bruce HAMPTON 

Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL 

Transfer to SERINA MARSHALL 

53 

23 

16 

3 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

53.00000 

23.00000 

16.00000 

3.00000 

No further preference 

Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

41 1.00000 41.00000 
0.00000 

136.00000 
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Action No. of Ball
Papers 

ot Transfer Value Votes Transferred 

East Dunbartonshire Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 6 - Exclusion of Bruce HAMPTON 517.00000 

Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU 113 

Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL 41 

Transfer to SERINA MARSHALL 40 

1.00000 

1.00000 

1.00000 

113.00000 

41.00000 

40.00000 

No further preference 323 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 323.00000 
0.00000 

517.00000 
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Action No. of Ball
Papers 

ot Transfer Value Votes Transferred 

East Dunbartonshire Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 7 - Exclusion of SERINA MARSHALL 855.00000 

Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU 151 

Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL 215 

1.00000 

1.00000 

151.00000 

215.00000 

No further preference 489 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 489.00000 
0.00000 

855.00000 
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Action No. of Ball
Papers 

ot Transfer Value Votes Transferred 

East Dunbartonshire Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Stage 8 - Exclusion of Marthos CHRISTOFOROU 1,029.00000 

Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL 436 1.00000 436.00000 

No further preference 593 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

1.00000 593.00000 
0.00000 

1,029.00000 
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