# **Transfers Report**

This report contains the transfers results.

Contest Name	Ward 7 - Kirkintilloch East & North & Twechar
Valid Votes	3,177
Positions to be Filled	1
Quota	1,589

# Stage 1

Candidate Name	Affiliation		No. of Ballot Papers
Marthos CHRISTOFOROU	Scottish Liberal Democrats		677
Eamonn GALLAGHER	Alba Party for Independence		63
Satbir Kaur GILL	Scottish Conservative and Unionist		131
Bruce HAMPTON	Reform UK		476
AIDAN MARSHALL	Scottish Labour Party		958
SERINA MARSHALL	Scottish National Party (SNP)		726
Alan MCMANUS	Sovereignty		18
Elizabeth ROWAN	Scottish Greens		128
		Total	3,177

### **Transfers Report**

This report contains the transfers results.

### Stage 2 - Exclusion of Alan MCMANUS

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU	2	1.00000	2.00000
Transfer to Eamonn GALLAGHER	4	1.00000	4.00000
Transfer to Satbir Kaur GILL	2	1.00000	2.00000
Transfer to Bruce HAMPTON	4	1.00000	4.00000
Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL	1	1.00000	1.00000
Transfer to SERINA MARSHALL	1	1.00000	1.00000
No further preference	4	1.00000	4.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		18.00000

#### 18.00000

### **Transfers Report**

This report contains the transfers results.

# Stage 3 - Exclusion of Eamonn GALLAGHER

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU	5	1.00000	5.00000
Transfer to Satbir Kaur GILL	1	1.00000	1.00000
Transfer to Bruce HAMPTON	9	1.00000	9.00000
Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL	8	1.00000	8.00000
Transfer to SERINA MARSHALL	24	1.00000	24.00000
Transfer to Elizabeth ROWAN	5	1.00000	5.00000
No further preference	15	1.00000	15.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		67.00000

Report Name: Transfers\_V0001\_Ward-7---Kirkintilloch-East-&-North-&-Twechar\_13022025\_234040.pdf Created: 13-2-2025 23:40:40

#### 67.00000

### **Transfers Report**

This report contains the transfers results.

# Stage 4 - Exclusion of Elizabeth ROWAN

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU	28	1.00000	28.00000
Transfer to Satbir Kaur GILL	2	1.00000	2.00000
Transfer to Bruce HAMPTON	5	1.00000	5.00000
Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL	16	1.00000	16.00000
Transfer to SERINA MARSHALL	61	1.00000	61.00000
No further preference	21	1.00000	21.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		133.00000

### 133.00000

### **Transfers Report**

This report contains the transfers results.

136.00000

### Stage 5 - Exclusion of Satbir Kaur GILL

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU	53	1.00000	53.00000
Transfer to Bruce HAMPTON	23	1.00000	23.00000
Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL	16	1.00000	16.00000
Transfer to SERINA MARSHALL	3	1.00000	3.00000
No further preference	41	1.00000	41.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		136.00000

### **Transfers Report**

This report contains the transfers results.

517.00000

# Stage 6 - Exclusion of Bruce HAMPTON

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU	113	1.00000	113.00000
Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL	41	1.00000	41.00000
Transfer to SERINA MARSHALL	40	1.00000	40.00000
No further preference	323	1.00000	323.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		517.00000

### **Transfers Report**

This report contains the transfers results.

855.00000

### Stage 7 - Exclusion of SERINA MARSHALL

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Marthos CHRISTOFOROU	151	1.00000	151.00000
Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL	215	1.00000	215.00000
No further preference	489	1.00000	489.00000
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		855.00000

#### **Transfers Report**

This report contains the transfers results.

1,029.00000

### Stage 8 - Exclusion of Marthos CHRISTOFOROU

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to AIDAN MARSHALL	436	1.00000	436.00000
No further preference Not transferred due to rounding	593	1.00000	593.00000 0.00000
	Total		1,029.00000